

Laurel House 5K

The 9th annual Laurel House 5K is just a few months away, mark your calendar, June 8th! Last year over 300 runners and walkers demonstrated their support for Laurel House by participating in the 5K. The Laurel House 5K was a great success and we couldn't have done it without the support of our community and friends like you.

Why do so many people come out to support Laurel House? Serving all of Wayne County, Laurel House is a comfort care home where residents spend their final days (at no cost to themselves or others) in a highly supportive, warm, and compassionate environment. Since Laurel House opened its doors to residents in March 2019, we have served 140 families of Wayne County.

While there are no costs to the residents or the families who are cared for at Laurel House, we do have operating costs. However, through the time and talent of our many volunteers, the generosity of donors, and fundraising events like the Laurel House 5K, we are providing a needed service to the residents of Wayne County.

Please consider supporting Laurel House as a race sponsor. In addition to the specific sponsorship benefits by donation level, your business will be listed on our online registration page. The live link will be directed to your business website. Kindly fill out and return the attached pledge form. We thank you in advance for your generosity to Laurel House in support of our mission of neighbors helping neighbors during their time of sadness and need.

Certified Course



9th Annual Laurel House 5-K Run/Walk

Please check one of the following indicating your level of participation and support of this important fundraising event for Laurel House. Thank you for your generosity! Any questions, please contact: Henry Hann at (315) 879-8991 Email: hghann@gmail.com Laci Graham at (585) 455-7683 Email: director@laurelhousecomfortcare.org

*All sponsors are welcome to set up a booth in the park on the day of the race.

Please return sponsor forms back to us on or before May 20, 2024

Thank you again for supporting Laurel House, a Comfort Care Home.

ONLINE SPONSOR SIGN UP HTTPS://TINYURL.COM/MR4XNZTW



PLATINUM/BIB SPONSOR \$1000 - COMPANY LOGO PRINTED ON ALL MARKETING MATERIALS: RACE BIB, RACE SHIRT, SOCIAL MEDIA BLASTS, LOGO & LINK ON RUNSIGNUP SITE

NEW! Special 5K race registration rates for employees and their families!

Gold Sponsor \$500 – Company Logo on Shirt, Logo and Link on Runsignup, Social Media Blasts, Name on Kilometer Markers

SILVER SPONSOR \$300 - Company Name on Race Shirt, Company Name RUNSIGNUP SITE, SOCIAL MEDIA BLASTS

BRONZE SPONSOR \$150 – Company Name on Runsignup Site, social Media Blasts

FRIEND SPONSOR \$50 - SOCIAL MEDIA BLASTS

Name/Company Name:		
Address:		
Contact Name:		
Email:	Phone:	
Return this form by mail to: Laure	el House 224 Fair Street, Newark, N.Y. 14513	

Once received, we will contact you for logo and other information

Laurel House Comfort Care.org

9th Annual Laurel House 5-K Run/Walk



Registration is in Central Park, Newark NY. The race begins on Main Street near the Post Office and ends on East Avenue near Alex Eligh Community Center.

\$30 Pre-registration/\$35 day of race registration\$20 Platinum sponsor employees and family/\$25 day of race\$20 Students 18 years of age and younger/\$20 day of race

Registration fee includes: Race shirt (shirt and size are guaranteed through May 17th), race bag with snacks, coupons, and surprises.

Race packets can be picked up June 7th from 6pm-8pm at the Alex Eligh Community Center.

Race awards: Overall awards for top three male/female finishers in the following categories: 12 & under, 13-19, 20-29,30-39,40-49,50-59,60-69,70+ Awards and door prizes: Stay after for post-race awards and door prizes! Must be present to win!

Any questions, please contact: Henry Hann at (315) 879-8991 Email: hghann@gmail.com Laci Graham at (585) 455-7683 Email: director@laurelhousecomfortcare.org

Thank you again for supporting Laurel House, a Comfort Care Home.

Can't be there on June 8th? Take advantage of our virtual option. Send us your time and a photo and we will include you in our race results. ONLINE SIGN UP http://tinyurl.com/4b3dfchv





2024

9th Annual Laurel House 5K Run/Walk

\$30 Pre-Registration/\$35 Day of Race Registration

\$20 Platinum Sponsor Employees and Family/\$25 Day of Race

\$20 Students 18 Years of Age and Younger /\$20 Day of Race

June 8th 9am Start

All Proceeds will support the mission of the Laurel House SNLINE SIGN U

http://tinyurl.com/4b3dfchv



Donations Welcome

Ö6



\$30 Pre-Registration/\$35 Day of Race Registration

\$20 Platinum Sponsor Employees and Family/\$25 Day of Race

\$20 Students 18 Years of Age and Younger /\$20 Day of Race

June 8th 9am Start

9th Annual Laurel House 5K Run/Walk Lastre Arnual St Runy Monte Control of the State State



ANNUAL AUREL HOUSE

All Proceeds will support the mission of the Laurel House

ONLINE SIGN UP http://tinyurl.com/4b3dfchv

Donations Welcome

We Love Our Runners!



Now through Valentine's Day, February 14th, save \$5.00 off the 9th Annual Laurel House 5k Fun Run/Walk

Certified Course, June 8, 2024 at 9am.

 $\mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}$